	Wee Wate	ch Markham, Stout	weewatch.com
Our Services	<ul> <li>Caring for children from infants – 6 weeks – 12 years</li> <li>Subsidy is available / CWELCC Funding is available*</li> <li>Hours childcare is offered: Monday to Friday – 7:00 am to 6:00 pm</li> <li>Childcare is not available on statutory holidays</li> </ul>		
Registration Process	To ensure Wee Watch optimizes your childcare needs, with initial contact parents will be asked: age of child(ren) requiring care, preferred area or location, start date of childcare, and type of care – full-time, part-time, evenings, weekends We will ask you to complete our <u>online application</u> (hard copy available upon request) There is a \$40 Registration Fee due upon receipt of application. This <u>is</u> a base fee. Please note this <u>is not</u> a wait list fee.		
Base Fees*	Full Time Weekly	Part-Time Days (2-4 days/week) Please check with office as minimums do apply.	Before/After School
Infants	\$118.13/week	\$25.98/day	N/A
<b>Toddlers</b> Up to 36 months	\$118.13/week	\$25.98/day	N/A
<b>Preschool</b> 36 – 72 months and toilet trained	\$89.77/week	\$19.84/day	\$12.29 Before or After School \$16.07 Before and After School
School Age 6+	\$190.00/week	\$42.00/day	\$26.00 Before or After School \$34.00 Before and After School
Non-Base Fees	<ul> <li>Overtime fee of \$15/hour prorated to the minute, will be charged for all late pick-ups. This is a non- base fee.</li> <li>A Reduced Daily Rate of \$12.00/day/child will be charged when back-up care is offered &amp; not used. This is a non-base fee.</li> <li>Non-Sufficient Fund Transfer (NSF) fees; \$50.00/1<sup>st</sup> return, \$75.00/2<sup>nd</sup> return, \$100.00/3<sup>rd</sup> return on-going. These fees are non-base fees.</li> </ul>		

\*Rates for eligible children (<6 years) have been reduced by 52.75% as per CWELCC guidelines.